
High Point at Charlotte
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

High Point vs Charlotte (08/29/2025 at Charlotte, N.C., )

High Point (2-0-0) 1
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min

7 Niblock, Chris 1 0 0 0 0 51
d 2 Daaou, Zakaria 0 0 0 0 0 34
d 5 Kamrath, Lukas 0 0 0 0 0 90
d 12 Yantz, Beau 0 0 0 0 0 73
d 15 Holt, Roman 0 0 0 0 1 90
f 9 Lugo, Daniel 2 2 1 0 1 74
f 19 Blondel, Celestin 1 1 0 0 0 40
gk 1 Caron, Josh 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 4 Amaya, Jefferson 2 2 0 0 1 90
m 6 Johnson, Koven 0 0 0 0 0 51
m 8 Krueger, Brendan 1 0 0 0 1 83

--Substitutes--
d 3 Mensah, Desmond 0 0 0 0 0 56
m 11 Guettel, Mo 1 1 0 0 2 39
f 14 Adagani, Prosper 0 0 0 0 5 61
d 22 Herb, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 22

24 Behrmann, Ryan 1 1 0 0 0 39
f 25 Brucker, Matt 0 0 0 0 1 7

Totals 9 7 1 0 12

Charlotte (1-1-0) 1
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 4 Evangelou, Andreas 0 0 0 0 0 90
d 6 Mayati, Chadi 0 0 0 0 0 63
d 14 Manufor, Samuel 0 0 0 0 1 88
d 16 Nyandjo, James 0 0 0 0 1 90
d 26 Barclay, Jemone 1 0 0 0 0 46
f 9 Krioutchenkov, Denis 2 1 0 0 2 49
f 10 Ogata, Natsuki 1 1 0 0 1 54
gk 1 Stritter, Leo 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 2 Holloway, Xavier 2 2 1 0 0 75
m 17 Pucilowski, Wiktor 0 0 0 0 2 46
m 23 Fisher, Ben 0 0 0 0 4 69

--Substitutes--
f 12 Stewart, Grant 0 0 0 0 1 16
f 18 Orthodoxou, Orthodoxos 2 1 0 0 1 44
d 20 Anguiano, Adrian 0 0 0 0 0 15
f 21 Petz, Landon 0 0 0 0 0 30
m 24 McCarthy, Daire 0 0 0 0 1 36
m 27 Asante, Tate 0 0 0 0 1 36
f 32 Arsvoll, Elias 0 0 0 0 2 37

Totals 8 5 1 0 17

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Caron, Josh 90:00 1 4

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Stritter, Leo 90:00 1 6

Goals by period 1 2 Total
High Point 0 1 1
Charlotte 1 0 1

Shots by period 1 2 Total
High Point 5 4 9
Charlotte 3 5 8

Saves by period 1 2 Total
High Point 1 3 4
Charlotte 5 1 6

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
High Point 2 3 5
Charlotte 3 0 3

Fouls 1 2 Total
High Point 7 5 12
Charlotte 12 5 17

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 12:53 CLT Holloway, Xavier unassisted Scored at the top left of goal off right foot

2 84:06 HPU Lugo, Daniel unassisted Scored at the top left of goal off left foot

Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-HPU #5 Kamrath, Lukas (27:01); YELLOW-CLT #32 Arsvoll, Elias (45:00); YELLOW-HPU # TEAM (74:42); YELLOW-CLT #9 Krioutchenkov, Denis
(88:00);

Win- (). Loss- ().
Attendance: 958
Stadium: ,Charlotte Soccer Field (Charlotte, N.C., )
Officials: Referee: Elvis Osmanovic; AssistantReferee1: Nicolas Lopez Sanchez; AssistantReferee2: Carmen Serbio; AlternateOfficial: Gabriel Rivera;
Offsides: High Point 2, Charlotte 1



High Point at Charlotte
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

High Point vs Charlotte (08/29/2025 at Charlotte, N.C., )

Time Play
00:00 Caron,Josh at goalie for High Point.
00:00 Stritter,Leo at goalie for Charlotte.
0:08 Throw in by Charlotte [0:08].
1:16 Foul on Charlotte Manufor,Samuel; free kick awarded to High Point Blondel,Celestin.
1:54 Shot by High Point Amaya,Jefferson, bottom left of net, save by Stritter,Leo.
2:23 Throw in by High Point [2:23].
3:10 Foul on Charlotte Krioutchenkov,Denis; free kick awarded to High Point Kamrath,Lukas.
4:09 Foul on Charlotte Fisher,Ben; free kick awarded to High Point Niblock,Chris.
4:41 Throw in by High Point [4:41].
5:02 Throw in by Charlotte [5:02].
5:54 Goal kick by High Point Caron,Josh.
6:29 Charlotte substitution: Petz,Landon for Manufor,Samuel.
6:29 Throw in by High Point [6:29].
8:12 Charlotte substitution: Manufor,Samuel for Petz,Landon.
8:16 Throw in by High Point [8:16].
9:12 Throw in by High Point [9:12].
9:43 Corner kick by Charlotte [9:43].
10:49 Throw in by High Point [10:49].
11:15 Throw in by Charlotte [11:15].
11:43 Foul on High Point Krueger,Brendan; free kick awarded to Charlotte Ogata,Natsuki.
12:53 GOAL scored by Charlotte Holloway,Xavier, top left of goal off right foot.
14:07 Shot by High Point Lugo,Daniel, bottom center of net, save by Stritter,Leo.
14:30 Throw in by High Point [14:30].
13:45 Foul on Charlotte Pucilowski,Wiktor; free kick awarded to High Point Yantz,Beau.
15:19 Throw in by High Point [15:19].
15:38 Goal kick by Charlotte Stritter,Leo.
16:15 Foul on High Point Holt,Roman; free kick awarded to Charlotte Krioutchenkov,Denis.
16:54 Goal kick by High Point Caron,Josh.
17:39 Foul on Charlotte Nyandjo,James; free kick awarded to High Point Blondel,Celestin.
17:52 Goal kick by Charlotte Stritter,Leo.
18:25 Foul on Charlotte Pucilowski,Wiktor; free kick awarded to High Point Amaya,Jefferson.
19:16 Throw in by High Point [19:16].
19:33 Corner kick by Charlotte [19:33].
19:48 Corner kick by Charlotte [19:48].
21:20 Shot by Charlotte Holloway,Xavier, bottom center of net, save by Caron,Josh.
22:25 Foul on High Point Amaya,Jefferson; free kick awarded to Charlotte Ogata,Natsuki.
23:17 Goal kick by High Point Caron,Josh.
24:14 Throw in by High Point [24:14].
24:51 Throw in by High Point [24:51].
25:05 Shot by High Point Blondel,Celestin, bottom left of net, save by Stritter,Leo.
25:20 Corner kick by High Point [25:20].
26:01 Throw in by High Point [26:01].
27:01 Yellow card on High Point Kamrath,Lukas for Unsporting
28:48 Charlotte substitution: Stewart,Grant for Krioutchenkov,Denis.
28:48 Charlotte substitution: Arsvoll,Elias for Pucilowski,Wiktor.
28:48 Charlotte substitution: Orthodoxou,Orthodoxos for Barclay,Jemone.
28:48 High Point substitution: Behrmann,Ryan for Daaou,Zakaria.
28:48 High Point substitution: Guettel,Mo for Johnson,Koven.
28:48 High Point substitution: Adagani,Prosper for Niblock,Chris.
28:48 High Point substitution: Mensah,Desmond for Lugo,Daniel.
28:48 High Point substitution: Herb,Nick for Blondel,Celestin.
28:45 Goal kick by High Point Caron,Josh.
29:49 Foul on Charlotte Arsvoll,Elias; free kick awarded to High Point Amaya,Jefferson.
30:02 Shot by High Point Guettel,Mo, bottom center of net, save by Stritter,Leo.
30:02 Foul on Charlotte Arsvoll,Elias; free kick awarded to High Point Amaya,Jefferson.
30:02 Throw in by High Point [30:02].
30:02 Throw in by High Point [30:02].
30:02 Charlotte substitution: McCarthy,Daire for Holloway,Xavier.
30:02 Charlotte substitution: Anguiano,Adrian for Mayati,Chadi.
30:02 Charlotte substitution: Asante,Tate for Ogata,Natsuki.
30:02 Foul on Charlotte McCarthy,Daire; free kick awarded to High Point Mensah,Desmond.
33:58 Shot by High Point Amaya,Jefferson, bottom center of net, save by Stritter,Leo.
35:38 Throw in by High Point [35:38].
36:12 Foul on Charlotte Stewart,Grant; free kick awarded to High Point Krueger,Brendan.
36:35 Goal kick by Charlotte Stritter,Leo.
37:27 Corner kick by High Point [37:27].
37:47 High Point substitution: Brucker,Matt for Krueger,Brendan.
38:57 Throw in by High Point [38:57].
39:35 Foul on High Point Brucker,Matt; free kick awarded to Charlotte Nyandjo,James.
40:13 Foul on High Point Adagani,Prosper; free kick awarded to Charlotte Fisher,Ben.
40:51 Shot by Charlotte Orthodoxou,Orthodoxos, off target.
41:54 Foul on High Point Adagani,Prosper; free kick awarded to Charlotte Evangelou,Andreas.
42:38 Foul on Charlotte Orthodoxou,Orthodoxos; free kick awarded to High Point Behrmann,Ryan.



Time Play
42:50 Foul on Charlotte Asante,Tate; free kick awarded to High Point Guettel,Mo.
43:38 Throw in by Charlotte [43:38].
43:48 Throw in by High Point [43:48].
44:13 Throw in by High Point [44:13].
44:31 Foul on High Point Adagani,Prosper; free kick awarded to Charlotte Orthodoxou,Orthodoxos.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Yellow card on Charlotte Arsvoll,Elias for Unsporting
45:00 Charlotte substitution: Mayati,Chadi for Anguiano,Adrian.
45:00 Charlotte substitution: Petz,Landon for Stewart,Grant.
45:00 Charlotte substitution: Holloway,Xavier for Fisher,Ben.
45:00 High Point substitution: Krueger,Brendan for Amaya,Jefferson.
45:00 High Point substitution: Lugo,Daniel for Herb,Nick.
45:00 High Point substitution: Amaya,Jefferson for Brucker,Matt.



High Point at Charlotte
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

High Point vs Charlotte (08/29/2025 at Charlotte, N.C., )

Time Play
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 FOR High Point: Caron,Josh

(GK),Mensah,Desmond,Kamrath,Lukas,Krueger,Brendan,Lugo,Daniel,Guettel,Mo,Yantz,Beau,Adagani,Prosper,Holt,Roman,Behrmann,Ryan,Brucker,Matt
45:00 FOR Charlotte: Stritter,Leo

(GK),Holloway,Xavier,Evangelou,Andreas,Krioutchenkov,Denis,Manufor,Samuel,Nyandjo,James,Orthodoxou,Orthodoxos,Petz,Landon,McCarthy,Daire,Asante,Tate,Arsvoll,Elias
46:39 Foul on High Point Lugo,Daniel; free kick awarded to Charlotte Manufor,Samuel.
48:11 Goal kick by Charlotte Stritter,Leo.
48:38 Throw in by High Point [48:38].
50:16 Shot by High Point Behrmann,Ryan, bottom center of net, save by Stritter,Leo.
51:27 Throw in by Charlotte [51:27].
51:27 Throw in by Charlotte [51:27].
53:18 Offside against High Point.
54:00 Foul on High Point Guettel,Mo; free kick awarded to Charlotte McCarthy,Daire.
54:33 Throw in by Charlotte [54:33].
54:56 Throw in by Charlotte [54:56].
55:52 Throw in by High Point [55:52].
56:04 Throw in by Charlotte [56:04].
56:20 Throw in by Charlotte [56:20].
57:59 Corner kick by High Point [57:59].
58:26 Goal kick by Charlotte Stritter,Leo.
59:46 Offside against High Point.
62:17 Shot by Charlotte Orthodoxou,Orthodoxos, bottom center of net, save by Caron,Josh.
65:04 Corner kick by High Point [65:04].
65:41 Charlotte substitution: Ogata,Natsuki for McCarthy,Daire.
65:41 Charlotte substitution: Krioutchenkov,Denis for Asante,Tate.
65:41 Charlotte substitution: Fisher,Ben for Arsvoll,Elias.
65:53 Goal kick by Charlotte Stritter,Leo.
66:28 Foul on High Point Guettel,Mo; free kick awarded to Charlotte Fisher,Ben.
67:08 Foul on Charlotte Krioutchenkov,Denis; free kick awarded to High Point Kamrath,Lukas.
68:14 High Point substitution: Niblock,Chris for Behrmann,Ryan.
68:14 High Point substitution: Johnson,Koven for Guettel,Mo.
68:23 Throw in by Charlotte [68:23].
68:29 Throw in by High Point [68:29].
68:51 Foul on High Point Adagani,Prosper; free kick awarded to Charlotte Ogata,Natsuki.
69:36 Throw in by High Point [69:36].
70:36 Shot by High Point Niblock,Chris, blocked.
72:59 Charlotte substitution: Pucilowski,Wiktor for Petz,Landon.
72:59 Charlotte substitution: Barclay,Jemone for Orthodoxou,Orthodoxos.
73:22 Offside against Charlotte.
73:22 Shot by High Point Krueger,Brendan, off target.
73:22 High Point substitution: Blondel,Celestin for Yantz,Beau.
74:42 Yellow card on High Point for Unsporting
75:04 Foul on Charlotte Fisher,Ben; free kick awarded to High Point Kamrath,Lukas.
76:51 Corner kick by High Point [76:51].
77:35 Shot by Charlotte Krioutchenkov,Denis, bottom center of net, save by Caron,Josh.
78:07 Charlotte substitution: Anguiano,Adrian for Mayati,Chadi.
78:07 Throw in by Charlotte [78:07].
78:07 Shot by Charlotte Barclay,Jemone, off target.
78:07 Foul on Charlotte Fisher,Ben; free kick awarded to High Point Amaya,Jefferson.
82:06 Throw in by High Point [82:06].
83:07 Foul on Charlotte Fisher,Ben; free kick awarded to High Point Amaya,Jefferson.
84:06 GOAL scored by High Point Lugo,Daniel, top left of goal off left foot.
84:27 Foul on High Point Adagani,Prosper; free kick awarded to Charlotte Evangelou,Andreas.
84:33 High Point substitution: Herb,Nick for Mensah,Desmond.
84:33 High Point substitution: Daaou,Zakaria for Blondel,Celestin.
84:42 Throw in by Charlotte [84:42].
85:41 Shot by Charlotte Ogata,Natsuki, bottom center of net, save by Caron,Josh.
86:57 Throw in by Charlotte [86:57].
87:23 Throw in by High Point [87:23].
88:00 Yellow card on Charlotte Krioutchenkov,Denis for Unsporting
89:01 Foul on Charlotte Ogata,Natsuki; free kick awarded to High Point Johnson,Koven.
89:29 Shot by Charlotte Krioutchenkov,Denis, blocked.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


